9
Solder-In Style High Temp EMI Filters
ZS/ZR Series – .128 Dia. – Circuits Available – C & L
The ZS series  provides effective filtering
in the MICROWAVE frequency spectrum
from 10 MHz through 26 GHz. Designed
to be soldered into a package, bracket or
bulkhead (and maintain hermeticity), it is

L .200 .715
C .110 .625
Dash No. Style
001 through 016, FS70
033 and 034
017 through 032, FS71
035 and 036
MIL-F-28861/12  (See Note 2)
(See Note 4)
Solder-In Style High Temp EMI Filters
ZS/ZR Series – .128 Dia. – Circuits Available – C & L
10
Insertion Loss2 Per MIL-STD-220, +25°C
AVX Current DC CAP1 500 1 10 100 1000 10
P/N AMP CKT Voltage Min. KHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz
ZS1C2-501H 5 C 50 500 – – – 15 30 50
ZS1C2-102H 5 C 50 1000 – – 4 20 31 55
ZS1C2-122H 5 C 50 1200 – – 5 20 35 55
ZS1C2-272H 5 C 50 2700 – – 10 25 40 60
ZS1C2-502H 5 C 50 5000 – – 15 30 45 60
ZS1C2-103H 5 C 50 .010 – 4 20 35 48 60
ZS1C2-153H 5 C 50 .015 – 7 25 40 50 60
ZS2C2-501H 5 L 50 500 – – – 15 30 50
ZS2C2-102H 5 L 50 1000 – – 4 20 33 55
ZS2C2-122H 5 L 50 1200 – – 5 20 37 55
ZS2C2-272H 5 L 50 2700 – – 10 25 40 60
ZS2C2-502H 5 L 50 5000 – – 15 30 45 60
ZS2C2-103H 5 L 50 .010 – 4 20 38 50 60
ZS2C2-153H 5 L 50 .015 – 7 25 42 50 60
ZS1A2-101H 5 C 100 100 – – – 3 20 30
ZS1A2-501H 5 C 100 500 – – – 15 30 50
ZS1A2-102H 5 C 100 1000 – – 4 20 31 55
ZS1A2-122H 5 C 100 1200 – – 5 20 35 55
ZS1A2-272H 5 C 100 2700 – – 10 25 40 60
ZS1A2-502H 5 C 100 5000 – – 15 30 45 60
ZS1A2-103H 5 C 100 .010 – 4 20 35 48 60
ZS1A2-153H 5 C 100 .015 – 7 25 40 50 60
ZS2A2-100H 5 L 100 10 – – – – 5 10
ZS2A2-250H 5 L 100 25 – – – – 10 15
ZS2A2-101H 5 L 100 100 – – – 3 20 30
ZS2A2-501H 5 L 100 500 – – – 15 30 50
ZS2A2-102H 5 L 100 1000 – – 4 20 33 55
ZS2A2-122H 5 L 100 1200 – – 5 20 37 55
ZS2A2-272H 5 L 100 2700 – – 10 25 40 60
ZS2A2-502H 5 L 100 5000 – – 15 30 45 60
ZS2A2-103H 5 L 100 .010 – 4 20 38 50 60
ZS2A2-153H 5 L 100 .015 – 7 25 42 50 60
1 Decimal point values indicate capacitance in microfarads.
Non-decimal point values indicate capacitance in picofarads.
2 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE: AVX Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal
opposite the flange end. All parts are capable of the reverse configuration with the glass
seal at the flange end. All parameters are otherwise identical. The part number changes
from “S” to “R” (e.g., standard = ZS1C2-153H; reverse = ZR1C2-153H).
For special multi-unit assemblies see Multi-Component Filter Brackets section.
SPECIFICATIONS
continued
11
Solder-In Style High Temp EMI Filters
ZS/ZR Series – .128 Dia. – Circuits Available – C & L
Insertion Loss2 Per MIL-STD-220, +25°C
AVX Current DC CAP1 500 1 10 100 1000 10
P/N AMP CKT Voltage Min. KHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz
ZS1B2-100H 5 C 200 10 – – – – 4 10
ZS1B2-250H 5 C 200 25 – – – – 10 15
ZS1B2-101H 5 C 200 100 – – – 3 20 30
ZS1B2-501H 5 C 200 500 – – – 15 30 50
ZS1B2-102H 5 C 200 1000 – – 4 20 31 55
ZS1B2-122H 5 C 200 1200 – – 5 20 35 55
ZS1B2-272H 5 C 200 2700 – – 10 25 40 60
ZS2B2-100H 5 L 200 10 – – – – 5 10
ZS2B2-250H 5 L 200 25 – – – – 10 15
ZS2B2-101H 5 L 200 100 – – – 3 20 30
ZS2B2-501H 5 L 200 500 – – – 15 30 50
ZS2B2-102H 5 L 200 1000 – – 4 20 33 55
ZS2B2-122H 5 L 200 1200 – – 5 20 37 55
ZS2B2-272H 5 L 200 2700 – – 10 25 40 60
SPECIFICATIONS
1 Decimal point values indicate capacitance in microfarads.
Non-decimal point values indicate capacitance in picofarads.
2 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.